THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

AGENDA DATE May 19, 2009 4/5 Vote Required YES NO
e Stanislaus Child Development Local
nislaus Child Development Local Planning
rvis Cook.
·
No. 2009-319
ed by SupervisorMonteithairman DeMartini

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:

File No.

Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

Connecting the Dats ...

D *Assess*

Advise

Communicate

Pacilitate

to the World of Quality Child Care

Officers: Debbie Parr Noblitt, Chairperson

Andrew Langtry, **Vice-Chairperson**

Members:

Cynthia Borges O'Dell

Barbarita Cuellar

Francine DiCiano

Craig Gundlach

Jennifer Henk

Nathan Johnston-Chiszar

Keenon, Krick

Michelle Marquez

Julie Mendoza

Fawn Oliver

Janet Orvis Cook

Kristie Peterson

April Befumo, Child Care Planning Coordinator

Deborah Clipper, Liaison **Stanislaus County** Superintendent of **Schools**

May 14, 2009

TO:

2009 NAY 14+P 2:21

Liz King, Assistant Clerk of the Board

FROM:

April Befumo, Child Care Planning Coordinator

SUBJECT:

Janet Orvis Cook's- Resignation

This notice is to inform you that Janet Orvis Cook has announced her desire to resign. Please notify me when the Board of Supervisors approves her resignation. Enclosed is her "Leaving" Office" Form 700.

Sincerely,

april Befumo

April Befumo. Child Care Planning Coordinator

Enclosure



1100 H Street Modesto, CA 95354 Phone: (209) 238-1840 FAX: (209) 238-4218

E-Mail: Coordinator:

abefumo@stancoe.org

April Befumo



Janet Orvis Cook SCOE Child/Family Services Division 1100 H Street Modesto, California 95354

May 13, 2009

April Befumo, Coordinator Local Planning Council SCOE Child/Family Services Division 1100 H Street Modesto, CA 95354

Dear April,

Please accept my resignation as a member of the Local Planning Council, effective November 12, 2008. As of that date I have been employed as Director II for the Division and am no longer a representative of Modesto City Schools or the category I was appointed to represent.

Thank you for the opportunity to serve on the Council. You do important work. I was honored to be a member.

Sincerely,

Janet Orvis Cook